# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carlton E. Begeal	04/12/2006
Christopher Raymond Henderson	04/12/2006
Laurie Yoshiko Takemori	04/17/2006
John Uhlenbrock	04/19/2006
Jason Cole Jackson	04/21/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11405384

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)556-7984

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-556-7983

Email: patricia@ipmatters.com

Correspondent Name: KONRAD RAYNES & VICTOR LLP
Address Line 1: 315 S. Beverly Drive, Suite 210
Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLD920050019US1 (22.115)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia McLaughlin

PATENT REEL: 017905 FRAME: 0452

500123955

\$40.00

Total Attachments: 10
source=BLD920050019US1\_Assignment#page1.tif
source=BLD920050019US1\_Assignment#page2.tif
source=BLD920050019US1\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=BLD920050019US1\_Assignment#page4.tif
source=BLD920050019US1\_Assignment#page5.tif
source=BLD920050019US1\_Assignment#page6.tif
source=BLD920050019US1\_Assignment#page7.tif
source=BLD920050019US1\_Assignment#page8.tif
source=BLD920050019US1\_Assignment#page9.tif

source=BLD920050019US1\_Assignment#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 017905 FRAME: 0453

### ASSIGNMENT

	110010111110111		
Whereas, we			
(1) Carlton E. BEGEAL	of Longmont, State of Colorado, and County of Boulder		
(2) Christopher Raymond HENDERSON	of Waco, State of Texas, and County of McClellan		
(3) Laurie Yoshiko TAKEMORI	of Pearl, State of Hawaii, and County of Pearl City		
(4) John UHLENBROCK	of Littleton, State of Colorado, and County of Boulder		
(5) Jason Cole JACKSON	of Centennial, State of Colorado, and County of Arapahoe		
have invented certain improvements in:			
ADJUSTMENT OF TEMPERATURE IN A I	HOT ROLLER		
and executed, respectively, a United States pa	tent application therefore on:		
(1) 4/12 , 2006, (2)	, 2006 , (3)	, 2006 , (4)	, 2006 and
(5), 2006			
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINE business at Armonk, New York 10504, (herein in the said application and invention, and to an Now therefore, for a valuable considera and transfer to IBM CORPORATION, its succinvention therein disclosed for the United State States application, and I request the Commiss application to IBM CORPORATION, its sucception and I will execute the Commiss application of the United States application to IBM CORPORATION, its sucception and I will execute the Commiss application of the United States application to IBM CORPORATION, its sucception and I will execute the Commission of the United States application to IBM CORPORATION, its sucception and I will execute the Commission of the United States application to IBM CORPORATION, its sucception of the United States application to IBM CORPORATION, its sucception of the United States application to IBM CORPORATION, its sucception of the United States application to IBM CORPORATION, its sucception of the United States application to IBM CORPORATION, its sucception of the United States application to IBM CORPORATION, its sucception of the United States application to IBM CORPORATION, its sucception of the United States application to IBM CORPORATION, its sucception of the United States application to IBM CORPORATION, its sucception of the United States application to IBM CORPORATION.	nafter called IBM CORPORATION), by United States and foreign patents to tion, receipt whereof is hereby acknown cessors and assigns, the entire right, the early foreign countries, and all right ioner of Patents to issue any Letters Pressors and assigns; and I hereby agreed the all papers necessary in connection	desires to acquire the entire robe obtained therefore; wledged, I, the above named, itle and interest in the said apply of priority resulting from the atent granted upon the inventige that IBM CORPORATION	hereby sell, assign, blication and e filing of said United on set forth in said may apply for foreign
Signed and sealed			
CITY (1) at <b>Boulder</b> DATE on <b>4/12</b> , 2006	Carlton E. BEGEAL  Carlton E. BEGEAL	SIGNA'	
CITY (2) at	Christopher Raymond HENDERSO	SIGNA'	

CITY	(3) at			SIGNATURE
DATE	on	, 2006	Laurie Yoshiko TAKEMORI	INVENTOR
CITY	(4) at			SIGNATURE
DATE	on	, 2006	John UHLENBROCK	INVENTOR
CITY	(5) at			SIGNATURE
DATE	on	, 2006	Jason Cole JACKSON	INVENTOR

### ASSIGNMENT

Where	eas, we		
(1) (	Carlton E. BEGEAL	of Longmont, State of Colorado, and County of Boulder	
(2) (	Christopher Raymond HENDERSON	of Waco, State of Texas, and County of McClellan	
(3) I	Laurie Yoshiko TAKEMORI	of Pearl, State of Hawaii, and County of Pearl City	
(4) J	John UHLENBROCK	of Littleton, State of Colorado, and County of Boulder	
(5) J	Jason Cole JACKSON	of Centennial, State of Colorado, and County of Arapahoe	
have i	nvented certain improvements in:		
ADJU	STMENT OF TEMPERATURE IN A HO	OT ROLLER	
	secuted, respectively, a United States pater		
(1)	, 2006 , (2) <b>17 APK</b>	, 2006, (3), 2006, (4)	, 2006 and
	, 2006		
busine in the and tra invent States	ess at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereina said application and invention, and to any Now therefore, for a valuable consideration ansfer to IBM CORPORATION, its succesion therein disclosed for the United States application, and I request the Commission	S MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New fter called IBM CORPORATION), desires to acquire the United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above ssors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting the receipt whereof each of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the story and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM CORPORT	ne entire right, title and interest fore; e named, hereby sell, assign, ne said application and g from the filing of said United the invention set forth in said
Letters	s Patent on said invention and I will execucable upon to do so by IBM CORPORAT	sors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM CORPORTE all papers necessary in connection with the United Source.	RATION may apply for foreign tates and foreign applications
Signec	i and sealed		
CITY DAT		Carlton E. BEGEAL	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DAT		Cleekleen Rayfrond Muleum	SIGNATURE INVENTOR

CITY	(3) at			SIGNATURE
DATE	on	, 2006	Laurie Yoshiko TAKEMORI	INVENTOR
CITY	(4) at			SIGNATURE
DATE	on	, 2006	John UHLENBROCK	INVENTOR
CITY	(5) at			SIGNATURE
DATE	on	, 2006	Jason Cole JACKSON	INVENTOR

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we			
(1) Carlton E. BEGEAL	of Longmont, State of Colorado, and County of Boulder		
(2) Christopher Raymond HENDERSON	of Waco, State of Texas, and County of McClellan		
(3) Laurie Yoshiko TAKEMORI	of Pearl, State of Hawaii, and County of Pearl City		
(4) John UHLENBROCK	of Littleton, State of Colorado, and County of Boulder		
(5) Jason Cole JACKSON	of Centennial, State of Colorado, and County of Arapahoe		
have invented certain improvements in:			
ADJUSTMENT OF TEMPERATURE IN A H	OT ROLLER		
and executed, respectively, a United States pate	ent application therefore on:		
(1), 2006, (2) (5) 4/2   ,2006	, 2006 , (3)	, 2006 , (4)	, 2006 and
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS business at Armonk, New York 10504, (herein in the said application and invention, and to an Now therefore, for a valuable considerati and transfer to IBM CORPORATION, its succeinvention therein disclosed for the United State States application, and I request the Commission application to IBM CORPORATION, its succeince Patent on said invention and I will execute when called upon to do so by IBM CORPORATION.	after called IBM CORPORATION), de y United States and foreign patents to be on, receipt whereof is hereby acknowled essors and assigns, the entire right, title as and foreign countries, and all rights of oner of Patents to issue any Letters Pate assors and assigns; and I hereby agree to tute all papers necessary in connection	esires to acquire the entire rigore obtained therefore; edged, I, the above named, he and interest in the said applied priority resulting from the ent granted upon the invention that IBM CORPORATION resulting from the content of the corporation of the corporat	ght, title and interest hereby sell, assign, lication and filing of said United on set forth in said may apply for foreign
Signed and sealed			
CITY (1) at, 2006	Carlton E. BEGEAL	SIGNAT INVENT	
CITY (2) at		SIGNAT	TURE

PATENT REEL: 017905 FRAME: 0458

Patent Docket: BLD920050	119	USIX
--------------------------	-----	------

CITY	(3) at		SIGNATURE
DATE	on, 2006	Laurie Yoshiko TAKEMORI	INVENTOR
CITY	(4) at		SIGNATURE
DATE	on, 2006	John UHLENBROCK	INVENTOR
CITY	(5) at Centennia)	form lipiper	SIGNATURE
DATE	on $4/2$ , 2006	Jason Cole JACKSON	INVENTOR

ASSI	GNN	ŒN	T
------	-----	----	---

Whereas,	we			
(l) Carl	lton E. BEGEAL	of Longmont, State of Colorado, and County of Boulder		
(2) Chr:	istopher Raymond HENDERSON	of Waco, State of Texas, and County of McClellan		
(3) Law	rie Yoshiko TAKEMORI	of Poarl, Pearl City State of Hawaii, and County of Pearl City		
(4) John	UHLENBROCK	of Littleton, State of Colorado, and County of Boulder		
(5) Jaso	n Cole JACKSON	of Centennial, State of Colorado, and County of Arapahoe		
have inve	nted certain improvements in:			
ADJUSTI	MENT OF TEMPERATURE IN A	HOT ROLLER		
and execu	ted, respectively, a United States p	atent application therefore on:		
(1)	, 2006 , (2)	2006 , (3)	, 2006 , (4)	, 2006 and
	, 2006	4		
Now and transfe invention States app application Letters Par	t Armonk, New York 10504, (here application and invention, and to a therefore, for a valuable considerate to IBM CORPORATION, its surtherein disclosed for the United Stalication, and I request the Commission to IBM CORPORATION, its suc	ESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a mafter called IBM CORPORATION) my United States and foreign patents attion, receipt whereof is hereby acknownessors and assigns, the entire right, tes and foreign countries, and all rightioner of Patents to issue any Letters I cessors and assigns; and I hereby agreecute all papers necessary in connecting ATION.	desires to acquire the entire reports to be obtained therefore;  wheledged, I, the above named, title and interest in the said applies of priority resulting from the extent granted upon the invented that IBM CORPORATION	hereby sell, assign, plication and e filing of said United ion set forth in said may apply for foreign
Signed and	1 sealed			
CITY DATE	(1) at, 2006	Carlton E. BEGEAL	SIGNA' INVEN'	
CITY DATE	(2) at, 2006	Christopher Raymond HENDERSC	SIGNA DN INVEN	-1
		•		

CITY DATE	(3) at Pearl City on April 17, 2006	Lauria Yoshiko TAKEMORI	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(4) at, 2006	John UHLENBROCK	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(5) at, 2006	Jason Cole JACKSON	SIGNATURE INVENTOR

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, w				
•	ve			
(1) Carlto	on E. BEGEAL	of Longmont, State of Colorado, and County of Boulder		
(2) Chris	topher Raymond HENDERSON	of Waco, State of Texas, and County of McClellan		
(3) Lauri	e Yoshiko TAKEMORI	of Pearl, State of Hawaii, and County of Pearl City		
(4) John	UHLENBROCK	of Littleton, State of Colorado, and County of Boulder		
(5) Jason	Cole JACKSON	of Centennial, State of Colorado, and County of Arapahoe		
have inven	ted certain improvements in:			
ADJUSTM	IENT OF TEMPERATURE IN A	HOT ROLLER		
and execute	ed, respectively, a United States pa	tent application therefore on:		
(1)	, 2006 , (2)	, 2006 , (3)	, 2006 , (4), 2006 and	
	, 2006			
business at in the said	Armonk, New York 10504, (herei application and invention, and to a	nafter called IBM CORPORATION ny United States and foreign patent	, a corporation of New York, having a place of N), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest is to be obtained therefore;  nowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign,	
and transfe invention the States apple application Letters Pate	r to IBM CORPORATION, its such therein disclosed for the United Sta- ication, and I request the Commiss to IBM CORPORATION, its succ	cessors and assigns, the entire right tes and foreign countries, and all rig ioner of Patents to issue any Letters tessors and assigns; and I hereby ag toute all papers necessary in connec	the title and interest in the said application and ghts of priority resulting from the filing of said United Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said tree that IBM CORPORATION may apply for foreign tion with the United States and foreign applications	
and transfe invention the States apple application Letters Pate	r to IBM CORPORATION, its such therein disclosed for the United Statication, and I request the Commiss to IBM CORPORATION, its succent on said invention and I will exe	cessors and assigns, the entire right tes and foreign countries, and all rig ioner of Patents to issue any Letters tessors and assigns; and I hereby ag toute all papers necessary in connec	the title and interest in the said application and ghts of priority resulting from the filing of said United Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said gree that IBM CORPORATION may apply for foreign	
and transfe invention the States application Letters Pate when called	r to IBM CORPORATION, its such herein disclosed for the United Sta- ication, and I request the Commiss to IBM CORPORATION, its succent on said invention and I will exe d upon to do so by IBM CORPOR.	cessors and assigns, the entire right tes and foreign countries, and all rig ioner of Patents to issue any Letters tessors and assigns; and I hereby ag toute all papers necessary in connec	the title and interest in the said application and ghts of priority resulting from the filing of said United Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said gree that IBM CORPORATION may apply for foreign	
and transfe invention the States application Letters Pate when called	r to IBM CORPORATION, its such herein disclosed for the United Sta- ication, and I request the Commiss to IBM CORPORATION, its succent on said invention and I will exe d upon to do so by IBM CORPOR.	cessors and assigns, the entire right tes and foreign countries, and all rig ioner of Patents to issue any Letters tessors and assigns; and I hereby ag toute all papers necessary in connec	t, title and interest in the said application and ghts of priority resulting from the filing of said United a Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said gree that IBM CORPORATION may apply for foreign tion with the United States and foreign applications	
and transfe invention the States application Application Letters Pate when called Signed and CITY	r to IBM CORPORATION, its sucherein disclosed for the United Statication, and I request the Commiss to IBM CORPORATION, its succent on said invention and I will exed upon to do so by IBM CORPORATION.	cessors and assigns, the entire right tes and foreign countries, and all rig ioner of Patents to issue any Letters tessors and assigns; and I hereby ag toute all papers necessary in connect ATION.	t, title and interest in the said application and ghts of priority resulting from the filing of said United a Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said tree that IBM CORPORATION may apply for foreign tion with the United States and foreign applications  SIGNATURE	
and transfe invention the States application Application Letters Pate when called Signed and	r to IBM CORPORATION, its such herein disclosed for the United Sta- ication, and I request the Commiss to IBM CORPORATION, its succent on said invention and I will exe d upon to do so by IBM CORPORA sealed	cessors and assigns, the entire right tes and foreign countries, and all rig ioner of Patents to issue any Letters tessors and assigns; and I hereby ag toute all papers necessary in connec	t, title and interest in the said application and ghts of priority resulting from the filing of said United a Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said gree that IBM CORPORATION may apply for foreign tion with the United States and foreign applications	
and transfe invention the States application Application Letters Pate when called Signed and CITY DATE	r to IBM CORPORATION, its sucherein disclosed for the United Statication, and I request the Commiss to IBM CORPORATION, its succent on said invention and I will exed upon to do so by IBM CORPORATION.  Sealed  (1) at	cessors and assigns, the entire right tes and foreign countries, and all rig ioner of Patents to issue any Letters tessors and assigns; and I hereby ag toute all papers necessary in connect ATION.	s, title and interest in the said application and ghts of priority resulting from the filing of said United a Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said gree that IBM CORPORATION may apply for foreign ation with the United States and foreign applications  SIGNATURE INVENTOR	
and transfe invention the States application Application Letters Pate when called Signed and CITY	r to IBM CORPORATION, its sucherein disclosed for the United Statication, and I request the Commiss to IBM CORPORATION, its succent on said invention and I will exed upon to do so by IBM CORPORATION.	cessors and assigns, the entire right tes and foreign countries, and all rig ioner of Patents to issue any Letters tessors and assigns; and I hereby ag toute all papers necessary in connect ATION.	s, title and interest in the said application and ghts of priority resulting from the filing of said United a Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said gree that IBM CORPORATION may apply for foreign ation with the United States and foreign applications  SIGNATURE INVENTOR  SIGNATURE	

6 /6

CITY DATE	(3) at	Laurie Yoshiko TAKEMORI	_ SIGNATURE INVENTOR
DAIL	011		
CITY DATE	on April 19 2006	John UHLENBROCK	SIGNATURE
DATE	on April 19, 2006	John Olizzabrock	, MV DATOR
CITY	(5) at		SIGNATURE
DATE	on 2006	Jason Cole JACKSON	INVENTOR